SEPTEMBER 2013 � 77
TCM
Type
E
Case Size
See table
above
108

010=10Vdc
035=35Vdc
HOW TO ORDER
R
Packaging
R = Pure Tin 7" Reel
S = Pure Tin 13" Reel
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C
Capacitance Range: 22 μF to 1000 μF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±20%
Leakage Current DCL: 0.1CV
Rated Voltage (VR) � +85°C: 4 6.3 10 35
Category Voltage (VC) � +105°C: 3.2 5 8 28
Surge Voltage (VS) � +85°C: 5.2 8 13 46
Surge Voltage (VS) � +105°C: 4 6 10 35
Temperature Range: -55ºC to +105ºC
Reliability: 1% per 1000 hours at 85°C, VR with 0.1Ω/V series impedance, 60% confidence level
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TCM Series
Tantalum Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors
Conductive Polymer Multianode
CASE DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
Code
EIA EIA L±0.20 W+0.20 (0.008) H+0.20 (0.008) W1±0.20 A+0.30 (0.012)
S Min.
Code Metric (0.008) -0.10 (0.004) -0.10 (0.004) (0.008) -0.20 (0.008)
E 2917 7343-43 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 4.10 (0.162) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
W1 dimension applies to the termination width for A dimensional area only.
0010
ESR in mΩ
FEATURES
• Conductive polymer multianode
• Extremely Low ESR
• Reduced ignition failure mode
• 3x reflow 260°C compatible
• Volumetric efficiency
• High frequency capacitance retention
APPLICATIONS
• Telecommunication routers
• Basestations with high power DC/DCs
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
Elektra Award 2010
E CASE:
XXXXX
156 J
AVX LOGO
Polymer Capacitance Value in pF
156 = 15μF
Rated Voltage
J = 6.3V
ID Code
Polarity
Band
(Anode+)
78 � SEPTEMBER 2013
TCM Series
Tantalum Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors
Conductive Polymer Multianode
Capacitance Rated Voltage DC (VR) to 85°C
μF Code 4V (G) 6.3V (J) 10V (A) 35V (V)
22 226 E(25)
33 336
47 476
68 686
100 107
150 157
220 227
330 337 E(10,15)
470 477
680 687 E(12)
1000 108 E(10,12)
1500 158